		11-2000							
Fór 1-3	-92 REC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
	(19819) 1101)	1263987	Attorney Docket No.: 2029-3-01						
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): HYUNG-TAE KIM	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):						
2.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Woo Ju Communication 446-3, Nonhyun-Dong, I Incheon, Korea							
3.	Nature of conveyance:	,	511 0						
			of <u></u>						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name								
	Other								
	Execution Date: January 11, 2000	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): FILED HEREWITH If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executation of the second of	B. Patent No.(s)	s: January 11, 2000						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applic	ations and patents involved: [1]						
	JONATHAN Y. KANG, Esq. LEE & HONG P.C. 221 N. FIGUEROA STREET, 11 TH Floor LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	n) \$40						
		8. Deposit account numb							
		(Attach duplicate copy	y of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE							
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corre JONATHAN Y. KANG, REQ. NO. 38,199	ect and any attached copy is a Date: January 11, 200							

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/10/2000 DHGUYEN 00000150 09481652

01 FC:581

(40.00 DP)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 2029-3-01

						2029-3-01	
(1-4) Inven	Insert ntor(s)	Name(s)	of	(1) (2) (3) (4)	Hyung-Tae Kim		
						sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign sfer and set over to	
(9) Assig	Insert	name	of	(9)	Woo Ju Communications (Co., Ltd.	
(10)	Insert	state ion of Assigr	of nee	(10)	Incheon, Korea		
(11)	Insert Assignee	address of ee		(11) 446-3, Nonhyun-Dong, Namdong-Ku Incheon, Republic of Korea (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as			
(12) Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		for w State	(12) CAMERA MOUNTED TWO-WAY WIRELESS PERSONAL VIDEO/AUDIO COMMUNICATION SYSTEM for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.				
(13) Insert Date of Signing of Application			(13)	(13) on			
separ	rate assignm 2)	ntinuing Unit nents in cont The unders	ted States nection wit signed ag	and for h such ree(s) t	eign applications for the ab applications as the Assigne to execute all papers nec	cary in connection with any original, reissue, pove-identified invention and also to execute the may deem necessary or expedient. Description with any interference division thereof and to cooperate with the	
Assig	nee in every	y way possib	ole in obtai	ning ev	idence and going forward v	with such interference.	
	3) ssary in con nilar agreem	nection with	signed agre claims or	ee(s) to provision	execute all papers and do ons of the International Cor	cuments and perform any act which may be nvention for Protection of Industrial Property	
of a v	4) ralid United	The unders States pater	signed agr nt to the As	ee(s) to ssignee	perform all affirmative act	s which may be necessary to obtain a grant	
applic	cations there	its of the U eof to the sa	nited State iid Assigne entire inte	es resu ee, as A rest her	ilting from said application Assignee of the entire intere Tein assigned, and that he h	e Commissioner of Patents to issue any and or any division or divisions or continuing est, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire reement in conflict herewith.	
Unite	d States Pa	any further id tent and Tra	dentificatio Idemark O	n which ffice for	n may be necessary or desi recordation of this docume	IG, Reg. No. 38,199 the power to insert on rable in order to comply with the rules of the	
Date:	1-11	. 2000 Si	gnature of	Invento	or	THAY!	
					or	J	
Date	:	Si	gnature of	Invento	or		

RECORDED: 01/12/2000

PATENT REEL: 010535 FRAME: 0510